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FIHERYIER
Definition of Prepackaged Food

MRIZEE132WE » FEICEEEEY) In Cap.132W, "Prepackaged Food"
Szre ackaged food) F5{F{ala& & (V202 E477) means any food
S 4% A HE A 1) 5 - packaged, whether completely or
partially, in such a way that-
AAFTRSCA R B A > Al RE the contents cannot be altered
Hﬁﬁ%ﬁqﬂ/‘]?’\% BT ]5_2 without opening or changing the
packaging; and
E%’?%%W}EH%WE%“{%@% > . .
BB e alan e L EMRE - the food is ready for presentation to
the ultimate consumer or a catering
establishment as a single food item.
"I IRIHE (ultlmate consumer) $5 “ultimate consumer (&% HEe): any
EEDIT B TEE N S person whof buys otherwise than for the
SHepF BHAE « A purposes of resale, a catering
%%&N’ﬁj = 1’\@?1 BRI establishment or a manufacturing
WiER business
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TRIZSB12WETRINAE — TR BEE YR AR
Marking and labelling of prepackaged food

under Schedule 3 of Cap. 132W

SRIEESER T RHIFTAE TR LS Unless otherwise exempted, the following
BV RS NYEREY ] R information shall be legibly marked on the
g

Ral - food label of all prepackaged food:
e Name or designation
AokkR List of ingredients
" HEHRTRET = BEHEH Indication of “best before” or “use by”
s RAIEH" HHEHEVEREH Statement of special condition for
iR [ ey s W= el == E=paN= 1 i storage or instruction for use
B g B B S P Y A 4 B A R Name & address of manufacturer /
5(Ui I packer
HE -~ HEEIEE K Count, weight or volume
(S FH 2 B o Use appropriate language

; @9 24 % 2
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Food Labelling

RYEH

Name of the food

* ANLAMERE  TARR
PHEEEER RENF
BT e

* |t shall be legibly marked and
shall not be false, misleading

or deceptive as to the nature
of the food.

HREMSBRB
B &8 R it
Name and address

of manufacturer or packer

oF E R B9k A

Indication of durability

o "HAHNZARA W 1A
MR

® “Useby" or “Best before” date.

HE EENER

Count, weight or volume

Bic ¥ &

List of ingredients

ERARARRNEORER
ENERANR HAEN
wREF o

WEFEADIBANRRE
Bt 2ART

WERRNN - ARTRER
FRAAESFAERNER
HARE (TRRESUE &
‘" REAR) -

*® Ingredients should be listed in

descending order of weight or
volume determined as at the
time of their use when the food
was packaged.

Allergenic substances stated
in the law should be specified if
they are present in the food.

Functional class of an additive
and its specific name or
international identification
number (with or without the
prefix “E” or “e" ) should be
specified if it is used.

FHlfEHELAR

B & i 8 7 B PR

Statement of
special conditions
for storage or
instructions for use

Centre for Food Safety
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Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department
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List of ingredients - Additives

SINEIRE R EYIRYBORE - ZH511EH

Z A E BRI K. -
HR BB AT
BRI IR S 4RSS 4t 4
HYRHI4RSE 5 B¢
BRI S 4RS S8t 4
%\é "E" Bl e RysaliEAvE A 4R
WL °

pian - BEIE (& b)), SEERE:E625
or 471(AL{E7)

BYIRIIRD & & e
https://www.cfs.gov.hk/tc_chi/whatsnew/what
snew_fstr/files/ins_list_ num_order.pdf

AR LR
Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

An additive constituting one of the
ingredients of a food shall be listed by
its functional class and -

Its specific name; or

its identification number under the
International Numbering System for Food
Additives; or

its identification number under the
International Numbering System for Food
Additives with the prefix

e.g. Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide), Flavour
Enhancer :E625 or 471(emulsifier)

The Consumer Guide to Food Additives

https://www.cfs.gov.hk/tc_chi/whatsnew/whatsne
w_fstr/files/ins_list_ num_order.pdf
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g : 9 centre for Food Safety



fokiER -| b

List of ingredients — Hydrogenated oll

(2021 Fa&Y &8t (or
He sk ) (257) M
) EUR2023F12H 1 H AR

et amEE bl (f
e EElbH) WBEHEURER
FEHAHER R

o~ /
) —
ALt
= Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

The Food and Drugs (Composition
and Labelling) (Amendment)
Regulation 2021 come into effect
on 1 December 2023

Any prepackaged food containing
hydrogenated oils, e.g. fully
hydrogenated oil, must be
indicated in the list of ingredient

Centre for Food Safety



BokhR- B

List of ingredients - Allergens

WEYIH NUETEHR - g/ NIHEM
Ve - EYYERAE A ERCEER THE

IRSEEE =N o

2. B AEY) e R e 2

3 B R B RR

4 FgUR RS

SABE ~ KE KBS |

6. 43 B YRR (R R AL
TARARER K EEIREG - LUK

8L E R SGE A H 77 Z THY i LR -

BIF /N (B )
"B, NE (T RES ) R
5 (FOB) TR B (B A AR
AEEAE (MRS

Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

If a food consists of or contains any of the following
substances , the name of the substance shall be
specified in the list of ingredients:

1.cereals containing gluten;

2.crustacea and crustacean products;
3.eggs and egg products;

4 .fish and fish products;

5.peanuts, soybeans and their products;
6.milk and milk products (lactose included);
7 .tree nuts and nut products; and

8.sulphite in concentrations of 10 parts per
million or more.

E.g. “Wheat", "Flour (cereals containing gluten)®,
"Egg®, "Shrimp (Crustacean)®, "Fish®, "Mackerel
(fish)*, "Peanuts®, "Soy sauce (contains soybeans),
"Whey protein (milk product)®.

A8
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List of ingredients - Allergens

oS - E ﬁ

B & 5385 E sy e R > E i The stgtement §h9u|d be marked .at the.en.d orin
wUHF RS A B 2 B0 B Y B R 3 B — % 4R immediate prOX|m|ty to thg mglredlents list if allergens
o B A0 A A B0 R T B B e B 1 are not used as an ingredient in the food product but
=R » [E E 17 BC R 32 5K 1 B AL R Y R produced on a production line shared with allergen
x> I E AR E L E e - A containing products or in a factory where specified
fE B A F 5| b — @ #% =t allergens are also handled. The warning should be in
one of the following formats:
"HIRES A ME(BY L TE)" "May contain traces of (NAME OF
‘CHMEB(RBWAE)" S R ALLERGEN)";
"CELESRINREINEE(2EY "Contains traces of (NAME OF ALLERGEN)"; or
ZFE)" o "Produced in a factory where (NAME OF
ALLERGEN)" is also handled.
Rl MEMYELSZAHNNERHS However, the use of the allergen warning statement
L N EFEE k" T —  cannot be emphasised too strongly, and must not be
JESHMEREEREET —UEEZENE " used as a way of evading the responsibility to exercise
DLFEFS X X35 JL fy F (F - "all reasonable precautions and all due diligence" to

prevent cross-contamination.

L EE L
J eommone g o ’ ‘9 centre for Food Safety

i Food and Environmental
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Items exempt from Food labelling

fRIZE132WEERA - iy an i JEER R e a% A
AL 77 B B B VIR B HIAE -

ll

Under Schedule 4 of Cap.132W, some food items
are exempted from parts or all of the general food
labelling requirements of Schedule 3, Cap.132W.

~ / M A = N
</ 9 C © RY & 2P0
J AR LR ,
2  Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department L
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Items exempt from Food labelling

ST
SR (FERIRSIERT) (25100
) 5553 (R e I DL AR T BT
FERE 1. 2% (E /U FA0% (IRT,
B2 R
30 K
FAE I IR
% I E I AT
I EATERE

Al ~ BN~ AREED ~ IR
A~ RN~ FRREAEA S
ARE (BRI mERG) (55109 )
53 PR E Y LA R T E AR
& T EGEE10% BYELm
o  EREMrREMAEERR

F3M%
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J

Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

Alcoholic drinks

Drinks with an alcoholic strength by volume of
more than 1.2% but less than 10% as
determined under section 53 of the Dutiable
Commodities Ordinance, Cap. 109
o Exempt whole Schedule except

Section 3 &

Section 4 :Indication of “best before”
or “‘use by”

Wines, liqueur wines, sparkling wines,
aromatised wines, fruit wines, sparkling
fruit wines and other drinks with an
alcoholic strength by volume of 10% or
more as determined under section 53 of
the Dutiable Commodities Ordinance

Cap. 109
o Exempt whole Schedule except
Section 3

R L

Centre for Food Safety
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Items exempt from Food labelling

FRIZ 1 32WEE(F R 35 3FRAVAR

"R ATESL R BV E R R LS5 2 (RATAE > BAZ &Y
Eﬁi E%i%% R YI BB ARZAUSERAE o T HSRN G A
\ < IE o

In accordance to Section 3, Schedule 3, Cap.132W.:

“If any prepackaged food is marked or labelled with a list of
ingredients notwithstanding that it is exempted from the
requirements of section 2, such list shall conform in all
respects with the requirements of this Schedule.”

11 g < B ZEH 0
J AR 9 centre for Food Safety
=4 Evod und Environmental |
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Exemptions from Food Labelling

EEEHIER RS L DI RIR &
AT LR R
> (ERERTRAHALE(ES HRRIN)

LA BT EA R FER (R
HRh
» o (BRREERE)

o

TR F B (7 H B R AR
 THEA S B A E A
> (EEHREEHE)

J sy

" Food and Environmental

Hygiene Department

Prepackaged food sold at a catering
establishment for immediate consumption

»  (exempted the whole Schedule except
section 3)

Individually wrapped confectionery products
in a fancy form intended for sale as single
items

»  (exempted the whole Schedule)

Individually wrapped preserved fruits which
are not enclosed in any further packaging
and which are intended for sale as single
items

»  (exempted the whole Schedule)

Centre for Food Safety
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Food and Emmmmenu.]

Exemptions from Food Labelling

13

Prepackaged food packed in a container
the largest surface of which has an area
of less than 10 cm?
(exempt the
1.list of ingredients
2.statement of special conditions for
storage or instructions for use
3.name and address of manufacturer or
packer)

Fresh fruit and fresh vegetables
(exempt the
1.list of ingredients
2.durability indication)

O R L

Centre for Food Safety



Exemptions from Food Labelling

S B —HEORIEYEY) Any de'Od tconsisting of a single
NN ingredien

EN i
- R »  (exempt the list of ingredients)
AR Flavourings
> (BRFORER) » (exempt the list of ingredients)

=EFHAVEE « BREGIEEYMN Cooking salt, Sugar with no added
ﬁﬂ{f{@@a,ﬂrg’g,ﬂ%‘ - BOBR ingredients other than preservatives,

Chewing gums and other similar

ﬁf’@iﬁ@ﬁé% products
> (B PR EHAAVERER) > (exempt the durability indication)
o/ AL EE LI

B 1 [ A®) centre for Food Safety
P Food and Environmental 1

‘vod and Environmental
iene Department
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Nutrition information on food labels

(2008F- &Y K E5%)(7% 5 \Zﬁ/\);‘z (Amendment: Requirements for
WE)(BET - NS EEE = Nutrition Labelling

s and Nutrition Claim) Regulation
?\Z%a%%§§§%1§ %%/é B Hﬁ@w ) 2008 ) (Amendment Regulation)

enacted in 1 July 2010

AL =2 N iy i 24
¥<< ﬂg”Ti%@”}l/l,I'ﬁ@i@ ﬂﬁgi_jm {Amendment Regulation) include
ﬁﬁfg?’éjéﬁfﬂ  BlEEE s X 2 types of nutrition information on
BB - food labels, namely Nutrition

Labelling and Nutrition Claims

@9 B & Z=H D

J ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁri% 15 Centre for Food Safety
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Nutrition Label

Par fn:2
"M-.,%““an- PTTTTY Lk =
RASR. 12000 (1509)/ 175

RS R 16 Centre for Food Safety
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SRS LWV EER

Required Nutrients on Nutrition Labels

+7(REE TS ENEER)
- BlgEE - EH'E - EHEHT - 68
FIRERT ~ S =HEHT ~ iRK{EEY)
R K5
i/K{bEYIEE A DL T aESAERK
E&Y) 5 20 " &hZKILEY) ) 1B
BELL " S EEY) ) R > 4
AFRIRNE BREEE R -
W= EER (FINEBTHE
A RATARI ARG RE AT - [BIRF AR
EEREZE)
Ban Az heln”
e HEL" B
AT HFAF RS TR

i
p.

§ o
Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department
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1+7 (energy plus seven nutrients
specified for labelling)

— i.e. energy, protein, total fat, saturated fat,

trans fat, carbohydrates, sugars and sodium.
The amount of carbohydrates can be
declared as “available carbohydrates” or
“total carbohydrates”. However, if declared
as “total carbohydrates”, the dietary fibre
content must be declared as well.

Nutrient(s) involved in nutrition claim(s)
(when the nutrition claim is on any type of
fat,

e.g. “fat free”, “low saturated fat”, “trans fat
free” the amount of cholesterol must be
declared as well).

For other nutrients, declaration is voluntary

Centre for Food Safety
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Energy value expression

In kilocalorie, kilojoule Per 100 g (or

=1 00?@(521 00Z=F1)EHY TR (kcal) 100 ml);

i e Per package (if the package contains
B CEERAEE—ERATE)N only one single serving); or

i‘?{@ JTE i(tdé\fng\ﬁjZ%ﬁifb flE & Per serving (if the information on the
A EEEsEN el EHE ) serving size in g/ml and the no. of

servings in the package are provided)

" Food and Environmental

Nutrition Information# EEH .
i P | Nutrition Information e =EEH
- —
Serving(s) Per Package: 1 's :gigiiﬁﬁf}%gjﬁ 2 )
Serving Size: 200 g S AP
PerlOOQ‘F’-e-r-F’_aE;ag.e\ i
Energy(keal) 173 kca = mm g Tobec? * b
Protein 57g 1149 %
Fat, Total 129 239 — D"
Saturated fatty acids 0749 13g - i
Sodum/ 8 Trans fatty acids 0g 0g o -
Carbohydrates 4%6¢g 9929 997 = 33%
Sugars 3274 65.4 9 65.4 5% 5 =
Sodium 0mg 0mg Eal 0== 0% 7 :
A . S
P EA X = H b
18 I\ Centre for Food Safety

Hygiene Department
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Nutrient content expression

e NP . In gram(g), milligram(mg), microgram
PAE10052 (B E 10027 ) BT () ~ = (ug) Per 100 g (or 100 ml);

re(mg) sk il ve (ug)FR 22

[ (e e PR Per package (if the package contains
Fhi (BRERSE—EeMHDE)E only one single serving); or

‘@Eﬁ% (»JZ\?%LX%EZ%EEW*{@ Per serving (if the information on the
e et RENa AT ERE) serving size in g/ml and the no. of
servings in the package are provided)

Nutrition 1nf0rnftu0nﬁ Eﬁfé ]’

Per 100g! B100R

Nutrition Information

-
g e SaRfaamsExA:2
e = Serving(s) Per Package: 1 SO BASE: 200 27
_P_'E_._.u—-—-—'—'—'_—_'_'_a' 2 Serving Size: 200 g o —— -~ — et
Total oy IR 7o % 7 4 ) J i - =7
- Serurated fatl E?‘-‘:-:h’:" ’ - Per 100 (thper PaCk_a‘qe“ -
4 Energy(kcal) 173 keal 347 kcal T -
Protein 57g 11449 1145 %
Fat, Total 12g 23g 23 %
Saturated fatty acids 07g 139 133 %
Sodium! 88 3 =
Trans fatty acids 0g Og 0% -
Carbohydrates 496g 99.2g 99.2% 3%
= = -
Sugars 3279 6549 = 65.i%
# e 0%

Sodium 0mg 0mg

R L

2 A " @ 9 centre for Food Safety

Hygiene Department




4 EhBEEEE
2 Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

EERRIVEL

Format of list of nutrients

EERRAEEENEIREE LS FRAE
7 0 MEZRBC DU E A

IEACHYRR E E R/ MR 200 7 EDK
A ERZ R ESE IR -

TR RSB E AR EC AR A (5 F 55
» FRSCER SO - AITRSTEARRY) L
IR BRSO TSGR AIEERR
JRE AT SR L -

ation ¥

trition Inform
NU FB- 'I‘::I:l;-l E..Im ;_

A3gkcall FF (B3 TR

= | R
Energy L 11g/ -4

protein IEH
Toral Bt ERERRS
_ satyrated fakl IR

Trans fay FSEE

Carbotydrates’ 8 Ak

Tg &
ogi ®

o =
= gy =

29/
- Gugars! 5§
Ta0mg! R
sodium/! B

20

A list of nutrients shall be presented in
tabular form in a conspicuous place of the
package with an appropriate heading.

A list of nutrients may be presented in linear
form if the total surface area of the package
is smaller than 200cm?

The marking or labelling of prepackaged
food shall be in the English language, the
Chinese language; or both languages. A list
of nutrients shall be in both the English and
Chinese languages if both languages are
used in the marking or labelling of
prepackaged food.

W apazas
’ ‘9 Centre for Food Safety
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Items exempt from Nutrition labelling

TRIEZE 132WEET5%6 » &7 Rin FIIEER A% A
P ZRo=EIRBHIME -

Under Schedule 6 of Cap.132W, some food items
are exempted from the nutrition labelling
requirements of Schedule 5, Cap.132W.

21 @'fé’%*%?i%thxb

Centre for Food Safety
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Items exempt from Nutrition labelling

S DA BT R ( D
(FEERR G BT) (25109 )
53 (ETHE RN E Fr b
R E ) BB1.2% T8

SR E ) -

TEER R LB E LAY ~ B
BfERIF R AR R -

JEILACTT RIS R F B Oy (B R
G Al o

ST AR E B L B YRR
M A B 2 P A LAY -

J TR AR A
2%  Food and Environmental

Hygiene Department

Prepackaged food with an alcoholic strength
by volume of more than 1.2% as determined
in the manner described in the definition of
alcoholic strength in section 53 of the
Dutiable Commodities Ordinance (Cap. 109).

Prepackaged food sold at a catering
establishment which is usually bought for
immediate consumption.

Individually wrapped confectionery products
in a fancy form intended for sale as single
items.

Individually wrapped preserved fruits which
are not enclosed in any further packaging
and which are intended for sale as single
items.

Centre for Food Safety
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Items exempt from Nutrition labelling

AR I IR/ N 100575
ECRHI A SR TRSCEEE B -

IR AN IO ALY A 7K R g
R(AEmEHTE ~ R~ LB
HzHY)

SRIK SRR /K (BRSNS
E%;F@%f HY ~ W 20 Ry e R /KA
7 o

aYERE CETEN) ERk
B BRE

NEH & /N R SRR AT B

J TR AR A
2%  Food and Environmental

Hygiene Department

Prepackaged food packed in a container
which has a total surface area of less than
100 cm?2.

Fruit or vegetable, whether fresh, chilled,
frozen or dried without any addition of
ingredient

Spring water and mineral water (including
water to which minerals have been artificially
added and which is described as mineral
water).

The food does not contain (meeting definition
of zero) energy and core nutrients

Food applied for exemption successfully due
to low sales volume

Centre for Food Safety
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INBEA S

Small Volume Exemption Scheme

(e FE o0 AL Prepackaged foods
— same version
TR EIRRA with annual sales
SEHEE A volume not exceeding
#E30 OOO{EF 30,000 units

e may be granted with
AERR it e E exemption from providing
g o nutrition labelling.
ARG BV Prior approval from Centre
20 HEAE © for Food Safety (CFS) of

FEHD is required.

J ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁri% o4 9 Centre for Food Safety
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False labelling of food

In accordance to Section 61, Cap 132:

FRIZSE132E 5561 {FRAVARE

If any person gives with any food sold by him,

H AEE BN B —f4ET T or displays with any food exposed for sale by
SRS - SEH AL EMRELEY him, a label, whether or not the same is
— PR NS — attached to or printed on the

wrapper or container, which—

() S E 1 1E IR ERAB AR

5} (a) falsely describes the food; or
(b) Emif?ﬁ@m =] ZJ B (b) is calculated to mislead as to its
T T TR SR A A nature, substance or quality,
UKEFH%&@%E@W?? 325573/5@?3% he shall be guilty of an offence, unless he
jgﬁa‘gj: Z NEEIUIE - B??/E&J\ proves that he did not know, and could not
HEre @%ﬁﬁj\?\%ﬂ%ﬁﬂ@iﬂfﬁ £ Y with reasonable diligence have ascertained,
A et e sz s A Fallthy s - that the label was of such a character as
aforesaid.
3 2 O oz 2 g
[ o @9 Centre for Food Safety

Foo rland Environmental
Hygiene Department
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Technical Guidance Notes on Nutrition
Labelling and Nutrition Claims

http://www.cfs.gov.hk/tc_chi/food
leg/files/nl_technical guidance c.
pdf

http://www.cfs.gov.hk/english/food
_legf/files/nl_technical guidance _
e.pdf

@r' BYRE=H DN

) g Food Safet
A TR i 4 26 , ‘ Centre for U

Food and Environmental



EEEER N EEEERTTET]
Technical Guidance Notes on Nutrition
Labelling and Nutrition Claims

2 BT 5 R R ST P A LA R B M 8
Bir | MEEEE | UmEH’
(/g 100 %/ ZEF)
g & Ff o T | By —
0.1 < 0.5 5%

i\

fm"L‘J 7K “ ',él‘ '|‘5fj (@ J

<0.5%

ﬁ
p—
| A

s e =1
V& 5 A )

o
=
4 Ha B 5T, 0.1
=
o

=05
&t 1 A B % 0.1 <0.5 %
2 = B B B8 _ 0.1 <0.3 3%
B 270 I <5S5ER
1 e 0.1 < 0.5 5%
1 & S . 0.1 < 1.0 5%
HE ] iz 20 1 <5EL
i [ 77 3% [ R E A L ERESHHEE LB 0N EH

2 Al B & 2 b
: Z RHREEEE 27

»J Centre for Food Safety
Food and Environmental

Hygiene Department




EEEER N EEEERTTET]
Technical Guidance Notes on Nutrition
Labelling and Nutrition Claims

)= A o B SR - i o= gk B O ER o = . ¥ +H &% = ¥l
7= 3 =il L= "THE B H /N =8 & &5 B 0y &L & 7l

It /R R R HE A B R

’ = -2 . Cs Tl e P
« 2BH BE BS «~ 80 #H1 HE B fiE -
[l = = =] I

Y RUZEF O
Z PB4 28 @ Centre for Food Safety
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Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department

BRSNS T AR TES |
Method Guidance Notes on Nutrition Labelling
and Nutrition Claims

7 ,
BEuNEEBNREN
875 W18 3

Method Guidance Notes on

Nutrition Labelling and |_—

Nutrition Claims

29

http://www.cfs.gov.hk/english/food leg/file

s/nl_method guidance e.pdf

http://www.cfs.gov.hk/tc_chi/food leg/files
/nl_method guidance c.pdf

Centre for Food Safety
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Legible food label

of Legible Food Label (the
Guidelines)

B¢
4p 3!

s A W Trade Guidelines on Preparation
EE ok ik L% -
F
)

[ H BT RIS
K
L

FEHD will also make reference

rENRPE (sPFz 2z to the guidelines in the
P(2o sz £H)4 interpretation of legibility
., ~ 2\d 21 m requirements of food label as
wj)i '(}‘év 1%,2‘1 * >+ T P stipulated in the Food and Drugs
Sl 7 e i ; ¥ 'E‘fﬂ‘g (Composition and Labelling)
FpEss g o5 gt dp il o Regulations (Cap. 132 W).

£

==

9 /

é
</ fa‘ ‘ BYZZ2HA
Jﬁ#ﬂ?ﬁlﬁmi % J Centre for Fuurlﬁafetu

#  Food and Emviroumeatal 30
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Trade Guidelines on Preparation of
Legible Food Label

RIE AN RYER
# E ?E' ?, | https://www.cfs.gov.hk/english/programm
Trade Guidelines on e/programme_nifl/files/Trade_Guidelines
Preparation of Legible Foo on_Preparation_of Legible FL e.pdf

; & pa—
7 e o el @ug En':?rfs;n_u ?:r.d;

Centre for Food Safety
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Elements of Legible Food Label

«-

F4

ERX-8 B E iR,

o ¥ ¥ F:

pEL 3B R

5% 0 &

Kk__N

/]\ ;_";’14 X

B R

o BT 0 xR RTEGE

Suitable font size

= In general,
o English letter:

> recommended “x-height”
at least 1.2mm

o Chinese characters:

> comparable size to “x-
height” 1.2 mm

“x-height” is defined as the
height of small character “x”
as illustrated below:

2% 3}

2% 3}

e Eﬁg!_%_rg | — }:_—-'%—J—Ity——r
Total height _| | x-height o
@: éﬂ BYWZEZH D
g anmen by 32 g’tfﬁg centre for Food Safety
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Elements of Legible Food Label

;f"“‘.‘mk & ﬁ

FH L) Fe Suitable font size
B RiE TR T T = the recommended font size
1 Fg may not be always

practically feasible

O A&k ERaFFF W (dri 4 o limited package size (e.g. total
® @ ff -] *400L = = ) surface area less than 400cm?)

o j: Ay E G| R R REAE o  required to present information

T H @ RN "}F‘ 58 R required by international
L standards and guidelines in

addition to local laws
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Elements of Legible Food Label
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Suitable font size

o The recommended font size may

not be always practically feasible
o  imported food products that have
packaging with limited spacing for
affixing label with larger font size

o  the information is presented in more

than one language (e.g. Chinese and
English)

English minimum font size: 0.8mm
Chinese minimum font size: 1.8mm

T
fa,"ga%ﬁﬁﬁlﬂm
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Elements of Legible Food Label

1, L 2
E S A ol Good contrast
= 22 JAH-FIOFW > w all black or single dark
T e d H- I colour type, printed on a
EFFHYAFRE T white or other single light
"o B2 F colour
COR o 4 ok = Y
= R F ela i AT 0 A = acceptable to do it vice
BT SR E% W
AR versa as long as the
~ISE T words are clearly shown
*ﬂ / @ - iy N
< SR A
J R g“ﬂg Centre for Food Safety
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Elements of Legible Food Label
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Environmental

Good contrast

= for products packed in

transparent containers

o recommended food label area
come with a non-transparent
contrasting background

o the clarity of the label would
not be affected by the colour or
appearance of the food

36 1]
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Elements of Legible Food Label

& §E v & Enough spacing
R FREFEET o oFH " Words and characters
ERPIVE S 3" D S do not touch each other
B3 =4 > orthelines and borders
3 48 j'f BEE F A o surroun.dlng or
separating the
information, if any
ﬁ%ﬁﬁ# - @;"9 %1:12] f?Fc%l ?':fe'h;
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Elements of Legible Food Label

His =% Other elements
n & i} B R B = suitable printing
technology

SN2 W = o &) [ 4
= non-reflective printing

surface
= appropriate font type

r g@ centre for Food Safety
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Maximum Penalty

:[u
lIu[«H

b C BEWY Mg Y) (R 97 4 Save with the exemptions for those
&S K %)) E Y (= items as listed in Schedule 4 qu 6 to
132W 2 ) [ff 3= 4 K 6 FF %] J& the qud and Drugs (Composition anq
T ¢ 74 48 T Y TE B AR Labelling) Regulations (Cap. 132W), if
DE s BE B b g Iy &4 F prepackaged food not marked or
T‘ -~ i~ = l N I - labelled properly, it is in breach of
L /EIQ R B 2l %E K &% Regulation 4 or 4A or 4B of Cap.
A Bl 55 4 B 55 4A B 3R 4B % 132W.
1Y AR E e
MANEZEREEHWBEZHE If there is sufficient evidence to prove
B8 A I & K 132W _‘%EI’\] $H any contravention under Cap. 132W,
E o [F e W H B OEY R 1T legal action will be taken against the

o 3E AE % Sk pE o2 5E offender. Upon conviction by the Court,
2 £ jj Eé ﬁ = “EJ}‘ é %J J’E@ i’.; the offender is liable to a maximum

’ = _‘El-. W B pan —I%l_‘ 1

o 5%'8'00 B o 6 (E fine of $50,000 and 6 months
A OY, JU M B 5 imprisonment.

B
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Food Labelling and Nutrition Labelling
of Prepackaged Food

-Thank you-
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